## Notice of Program Suspension/Cancellation Criteria due to Issuance of Heat Stroke Special Alert and Heat Stroke Alert

The Ministry of the Environment and the Japan Meteorological Agency issue a "Heat Stroke Special Alert" when the Wet Bulb Globe Temperature (WBGT), a heat index, is forecast to reach 35 °C or higher and a "Heat Stroke Alert" when it is forecast to reach 33 °C or higher during the period from April 24 to October 23, 2024. The alert is issued at 5:00 p.m. on the day before and at 5:00 a.m. on the morning of the day. The following measures will be taken at this event.

## What is Heat Stroke Alert?

Heat Stroke Alert is information that calls attention to dangerous heat and encourages action to prevent heat stroke. It is intended to call for "awareness" of heat when the heat environment is predicted to have an extremely high risk of heat stroke, and to effectively prompt people to take preventive action against heat stroke.

Source: Website of the Ministry of the Environment

https://www.wbgt.env.go.jp/wbgt\_data.php

## 1 Programs at outdoor venues may be suspended or cancelled when WBGT exceeds 33 °C.

If the WBGT exceeds 33 °C, the outdoor venue programs may be suspended/canceled due to the increased risk of heat stroke.

This decision will be made based on the announcement at 5:00 p.m. on the day before and at 5:00 a.m. on the morning of the day of

the event. Measurements will be taken every hour during the event, and decisions will be based on forecasts made 2 hours ahead.

In case of suspension or cancellation, we will announce it on our official Instagram / Facebook pages.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation in this effort to protect the health and safety of all visitors.

▼Official Facebook

Japan Rewood2024



▼Official Instagram japanrewood2024



## 2 Measures to prevent heat stroke at outdoor venues

Mineral water will be available at this event on a first-come, first-served basis. Please take precautions against heat stroke when coming to the event.

If the heat is too intense, please evacuate to the nearby Ariake Park Building/TFT Building/Big Sight. \*Please follow the instructions of each facility.